RE: MoU Routing

Subject: RE: MoU Routing

From: Royden Saah <royden.saah@islandconservation.org>

Date: 4/13/2017 11:54 AM

To: "Piaggio, Antoinette J - APHIS" <Toni.J.Piaggio@aphis.usda.gov>, "Eisemann, John D - APHIS"
<John.D.Eisemann@aphis.usda.gov>, "jrgodwinnc@gmail.com" <godwin@ncsu.edu>, "Fred Gould
(fred_gould@ncsu.edu)" <fred_gould@ncsu.edu>, David Threadgill <dwthreadgill@tamu.edu>
CC: Karl Campbell <karl.campbell@islandconservation.org>, Gregg Howald
<gregg.howald@islandconservation.org>, Karen Poiani <karen.poiani@islandconservation.org>

Actual Cover Letter — John E., thanks for catching the fact that | progressed with printing w/o saving the doc!

Cheers.
rs

From: Royden Saah

Sent: Thursday, April 13,2017 10:23 AM

To: 'Piaggio, Antoinette J - APHIS' <Toni.J.Piaggio@aphis.usda.gov>; 'Eisemann, John D - APHIS'
<John.D.Eisemann@aphis.usda.gov>; 'John Godwin' <godwin@ncsu.edu>; Fred Gould (fred_gould@ncsu.edu)
<fred_gould@ncsu.edu>; 'David Threadgill' <dwthreadgill@tamu.edu>

Cc: Karl Campbell (Karl.Campbell@islandconservation.org) <Karl.Campbell@islandconservation.org>; Gregg Howald
<Gregg.Howald@islandconservation.org>; Karen Poiani <karen.poiani@islandconservation.org>

Subject: MoU Routing

Importance: High

Hi NWRC, TAMU, and NCSU Partners,

The MoU signature routing is being amended. Karl checked in with Island Conservation CEO, Karen Poiani (copied),
and found she will be out of town starting mid-day tomorrow. As such, | have sent the stack of MOUs to Santa Cruz
today for delivery her signatures tomorrow.

The reason for this email is to ask you all to check in with Director Larry Clark, Dean Green, Dean William Ditto, and
Dean Richard Linton regarding availability next week for obtaining their signatures. | will work with you to get the
signatories’ schedules into consideration of this routing process on the US side of the agreement. Of note is my

schedule. | will be in Australia and New Zealand for several months leaving April 27th.
Attached for your convenience is the final copy of the MOU sent for signatures and the cover letter for clarity.

With Gratitude,
Royden

J. Royden Saah

Coordinator

Genetic Biocontrol of Invasive Rodents Program
www.islandconservation.org

— Attachments:

1of2 9/11/2017 10:31 AM



RE: MoU Routing

Cover Letter GBIRd MoU 2017 FINAL .docx 297 KB

2 of 2 9/11/2017 10:31 AM



